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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Monday, 17 Sep 2018 Post Time 19:15 

Weather   Overcast (Temp: 22 deg. C) 

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  122 

Mutual Handle $1,169,129 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Hopkins, Doug Fines, William 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Backstretch 
 
Trainer Greg McNair was found to be in violation of Weg’s retention policy while in 
the retention barn with Prescient Beauty on Sept 18 2018. $200 penalty. Sb 49597 
 
Trainer Stephanie Jamieson was in with a Trainer transfer request. The horse 
Priceless Ruler was approved. 
 
Trainer Ron Burke was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 17.17 “scratching a 
horse that is properly declared in to go”. Did withdraw the horse ST Somewhere 
from the Shes a great lady final set to go on Sept 22. Penalty of $200 Sb 49596 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Inquiry in the first turn, reviewed breakers, no violations. 
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Video- https://youtu.be/Blyo_LJPcjE 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Inquiry past the ¼, #6 Classic Pro (Trevor Henry) was inside 1 pylon, no 
advantage, no violation. 
Video- https://youtu.be/HdsWzQVO2zY 
 
Race 10 Breathalyser retest. Clear 
 
 

 


